
Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

NA

Project Number

Budget Impact:

NA

Fund

NANA

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2020-0826
Legistar File ID

10/20/2020
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval to authorize the purchase of facility security equipment, systems, and services with 
related equipment and supplies on an as-needed basis, from Convergint Technologies utilizing Sourcewell contract 
#031517-CTL through June 30, 2021, and any future renewal periods.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Keith Macedo INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (170)

Division / Department

9/30/2020

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

No

NA

-$                                      



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF OCTOBER 20, 2020 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Susan Norton, Chief of Staff 
 
FROM: Keith Macedo, Director of Information Technology 
 Brad Fulmer, Assistant Director of Information Technology 
 
DATE: September 30, 2020 
 
SUBJECT: Sourcewell Contract  
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
A resolution to authorize the purchase of facility security equipment, systems, and services with 
related equipment and supplies on an as-needed basis, from Convergint Technologies utilizing 
Sourcewell contract #031517-CTL through June 30, 2021, and any future renewal periods. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
Sourcewell cooperative purchasing, formally National Joint Powers Alliance, competitively bids 
out various products and services for state and local government agencies. Sourcewell holds 
hundreds of competitively solicited cooperative contracts that allow agencies to benefit from the 
shared purchasing power of a national purchasing cooperative and reduces procurement 
overhead. Every Sourcewell contract is the result of a formal competitive solicitation conducted 
by trained, professional procurement officials and made available through the Sourcewell’s 
cooperative purchasing program. Sourcewell bid Facility Security Equipment, Systems, and 
Services with Related Equipment and Supplies which includes fiber optic and network cabing in 
March of 2017.  Contract #2018011-01 was awarded on June 29, 2017 to Convergint and the 
initial term is valid through June 30, 2021. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
The City is currently working on proposed project to connect City Hall and Town Center facilities 
via fiber optic cable and are in need of a contractor to perform the work. Convergint offers this 
services through Sourcewell’s contract #2018011-01 that would allow the City to move quickly 
to connect the buildings.  Purchasing security and communication solutions from the Sourcewell 
contract gives the City an opportunity to have competitive pricing which is based off a high-
volume discount. If the City were to bid such products and services itself, it would not benefit 
from the shared purchasing power that the Sourcewell cooperative contract provides.  There is 
no fee to the City to purchase from the contract. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Security and communication technology solutions is budgeted within each division and various 
capital improvement projects and operating budgets across the City. 



 

2 
 

 
Attachments: 
Staff Review Form 
Sourcewell Contract 










	Sourcwell SRF
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM

	SRM - Sourcewell Contract
	060618_NameChangeLegalMem and resolution
	Acceptance and Award_Convergint

